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What's our plan of action for the future?  

Module 7 / 8 
 
Each team's homework from Module 7/8 
 was announced and delegates can now 
adopt each other's ideas and put them 
into action in their own communities.  

Thursday,July 12th,2012 

Vol.6 

モジュールの中で前日の宿題の成果が 

各チーム毎に発表されました。 

次代に継ぐプランをデリゲイツ一人ひとりが 

チームの一員としてどのように考え、 

そしてどのように行動へと移していくのか・・・。 
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Friendship Salon 3 

What's Happening Today? 

Thursday, July 12th 

Breakfast (3F Room KUSSHARO) 
 
Module 9  "Last seminar" 
    (6F Room BIEI & HIDAKA) 
 

Break 
 

JCI President seminar 
 
 

Fitting (at the hotel) 
 
 

Lunch (at  the hotel) 
 

 

Transfer to 
  tha Sapporo Convention Center 
                                             by bus    
Graduation Ceremony 
 
Transfer to the hotel 
 

Farewell Party Ⅰ 

 
Break 
 

 

Farewell party Ⅱ  

              (Only JCI members) 

 7:15 
 
 

 8:30 
 

 
 

10:30 
  

10:45 
 
 

12:15 
 
 

13:00 
 

 

13:45 
 
 
 

 

14:30 
 
 

18:00 
 
18:30 
 
 

20:30 
 

 

21:00 
 
 

Weather Forecast 
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Day 

70°FHigh 

Rain 

Chance of rain:100% 

Wind:ENE at 13 mph  

Humidity:80% 
 

 

Night  

70°Low 

Rain 

Chance of rain:100% 

Wind:ESE at 10 mph  

Junior Chamber International SAPPORO 
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Past Week of Events  

July  5th   SAPPORO PROGRAM 1 

                    Homestay 

July  6th   Homestay 

July  7th   Homestay 

                   pre-program 
 

July  8th   Ceremony at Hokkaido shrine 
                   Opening Ceremony, Module 1 
                   Welcome party, Friendship Salon 1 

July  9th   Morning session , Module 2/3/4 

                    Experience Food Culture 
                    Friendship Salon 2 

July 10th   Module 5/6 
                    SAPPORO PROGRAM 2 

July 11th   Module 7/8 
                    SAPPORO PROGRAM 3 
                    Friendsip Salon 3 

 
and now... 

Module 9 and the JCI President seminar are the 
final sessions. The graduation ceremony and 
farewell party occur in the afternoon and 
evening. Delegetes have been in Sapporo for 
the JCI Academy for eight days, including the 
home stay. Each one has been exposed to the 
actions we all can take to achieve lasting world 
peace. The climate, culture and  temperament 
of Sapporo facilitates a wealth of knowledge 
and new understanding for each JCI Academy 
graduate.  

本日はいよいよラストモジュールとＪＣＩ会頭セミ

ナーが開催されます。そして卒業式～フェアウェル

パーティーと続き５日間の公式日程の全てが終了

します。海外デリゲイツは、ホームステイ事業から

８日間にも及ぶ札幌滞在となったことで、モジュー

ルや各プログラムはもちろん、この札幌の風土・文

化・気質の中から恒久的世界平和実現に向けたよ

り深い理念を造詣できるとことと信じております。 


