

## What's our plan of action for the future?



Copyright. Junior Chamber International Sapporo All rights reserved.









### **SAPPORO PROGRAM 3**



Copyright. Junior Chamber International Sapporo All rights reserved.



### **Friendship Salon 3**



Copyright. Junior Chamber International Sapporo All rights reserved.

#### **What's Happening Today?**

#### Thursday, July 12th

7:15	Breakfast (3F Room KUSSHARO		
8:30	Module 9 "Last seminar" (6F Room BIEI & HIDAKA)		
10:30	Break		
10:45	JCI President seminar		
12:15	Fitting (at the hotel)		
13:00	Lunch (at the hotel)		
13:45	Transfer to tha Sapporo Convention Cente		
14:30	by bu Graduation Ceremony		
18:00	Transfer to the hotel		
18:30	Farewell Party I		
20:30	Break		
21:00	Farewell party II (Only JCI members)		

Module 9 and the JCI President seminar are the final sessions. The graduation ceremony and farewell party occur in the afternoon and evening. Delegetes have been in Sapporo for the JCI Academy for eight days, including the home stay. Each one has been exposed to the actions we all can take to achieve lasting world peace. The climate, culture and temperament of Sapporo facilitates a wealth of knowledge and new understanding for each JCI Academy graduate.

本日はいよいようストモジュールとJCI会頭セミナーが開催されます。そして卒業式~フェアウェルパーティーと続き5日間の公式日程の全てが終了します。海外デリゲイツは、ホームステイ事業から8日間にも及ぶ札幌滞在となったことで、モジュールや各プログラムはもちろん、この札幌の風土・文化・気質の中から恒久的世界平和実現に向けたより深い理念を造詣できるとことと信じております。

## Past Week of Events

July	5th	SAPPORO	PROGRAM 1
------	-----	---------	-----------

July 6th Homestay

**July 7th** Homestay pre-program

July 8th Ceremony at Hokkaido shrine
Opening Ceremony, Module 1
Welcome party, Friendship Salon 1

**July 9th** Morning session , Module 2/3/4 Experience Food Culture

Friendship Salon 2

July 10th Module 5/6

SAPPORO PROGRAM 2

July 11th Module 7/8

SAPPORO PROGRAM 3 Friendsip Salon 3

# **Weather Forecast**

Day 70° FHigh Rain Chance of rain:100% Wind:ENE at 13 mph Humidity:80%

Night 70° Low Rain Chance of rain:100%

Wind:ESE at 10 mph





# and now...

Hokkaido Kezai Center bld. Nishi 2, Kita 1, Chuo-ku Sapporo, Hokkaido, JAPAN

phone: +81-11-222-1439 / fax: +81-11-222-5801

email: info@sapporo-jc.or.jp

